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SECTION 2A – WHOLE TIME OFFICER (only) 

1995 Section members only 
Inclusive date to which earnings will be paid 
(please include any period of untaken annual leave) 3 1 / 0 3 / 2 0 1 3  

Annual/Weekly rate of salary at date of retiral     £34,189.00  

              
WHOLE TIME OFFICER 

Particulars of service and pensionable pay for the last 3 years (including Domiciliary Consultation fees paid) 

No of days  
contributing 

Pay (pensionable pay) 
(i.e. that on which employer’s 

contributions are based) Period to which pensionable pay 
relates (365 days) with dates if 

rates change 
Cont’ Non cont’ 

Pay exclude other 
superannuable 

payments (OSPs) 
OSPs 

Dates of unpaid 
leave during the 
annual period in 

column (1) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

Final 
year 

1/4/12 – 31/12/12 
 

1/1/13 – 31/3/13 
 

275 
 

90 
 

 

£25,758.84 
 

£8,430.16 
 

£4,434.56 
 
 
 

 

2nd 
year 

1/4/11 – 31/3/12 365  £34,189.00 £7,882.54  

3rd 
year  

1/4/10 – 30/9/10 
 

1/10/10 – 31/3/11 

183 
 

182 
 

£16,331.12 
 

£17,047.67 

£3,304.07 
 

£3,380.09 
 

 

Final year 2nd year 3rd year 
Total annual pensionable pay (4) + (5) 

£38,623.56 £42,071.54 £40,062.95 
                        
                        
Are pay and OSPs provisional or final? P  F      

                        

 




