

SECTION 2A – WHOLE TIME OFFICER (only)

1995 Section members only

Inclusive date to which earnings will be paid (please include any period of untaken annual leave)

3 1 / 0 3 / 2 0 1 3

Annual/Weekly rate of salary at date of retiral

£34,189.00

	Particulars of service and per		HOLE TIME for the last 3		ciliary Consultation	fees paid)
Period to which pensionable pay relates (365 days) with dates if rates change		No of days contributing		Pay (pensionable pay) (i.e. that on which employer's contributions are based)		Dates of unpaid leave during the
		Cont'	Non cont'	Pay exclude other superannuable payments (OSPs)	OSPs	annual period in column (1)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Final year	1/4/12 – 31/12/12 1/1/13 – 31/3/13	275 90		£25,758.84 £8,430.16	£4,434.56	
2 nd year	1/4/11 – 31/3/12	365		£34,189.00	£7,882.54	
3 rd year	1/4/10 – 30/9/10 1/10/10 – 31/3/11	183 182		£16,331.12 £17,047.67	£3,304.07 £3,380.09	

Total annual pensionable pay (4) + (5)	Final year	2 nd year	3 rd year
Total allitual perisionable pay (4) + (5)	£38,623.56	£42,071.54	£40,062.95

Are pay and OSPs provisional or final?	Р	~	F	